
2024-2025 Board Public
Voting Meeting Dates

BE  IT  RESOLVED,  that  the
following  official  Board
committee and public voting
meeting  calendar  is  hereby
adopted for the 2024-25 fiscal
year, and the Board secretary
is  authorized  to  advertise
same  in  accordance  with
requirements  of  the  Public
School  Code.  The  regular
voting meetings of the Penn
Hills Board of School Directors
will  be  held  in  the  Linton
Middle  School  cafeteria,
250  Aster  Street,
Pittsburgh,  PA  15235,  at
6:00 p.m., prevailing time, on
the following dates when and
where the public may attend.
REGULAR PUBLIC VOTING
Meetings will be held at

6:00 PM
Wednesday, August 21, 2024
Wednesday, January 29, 2025
Wednesday, September 25,
2024 Wednesday, February

26, 2025
Wednesday, October 30, 2024
Wednesday, March 26, 2025

*Tuesday, November 26, 2024
*Tuesday, April 29, 2025

Wednesday, December 4,
2024 (Reorganization)

Wednesday, May 28, 2025
Wednesday, June 25, 2025

Safety/Buildings & Grounds
AND Curriculum

Committee Meetings
Curriculum meetings will

begin at 6:00 PM
Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Wednesday, February 12,

2025
Wednesday, September 11,
2024 Wednesday, March 12,

2025
Wednesday, October 16, 2024

*Tuesday, April 15, 2025
*Tuesday, November 12, 2024
**Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Wednesday, January 15, 2025

Wednesday, June 11, 2025
Safety/Buildings & Grounds
meetings will immediately

follow Curriculum
Wednesday, August 7, 2024
Wednesday, February 12,

2025
Wednesday, September 11,
2024 Wednesday, March 12,

2025
Wednesday, October 16, 2024

*Tuesday, April 15, 2025
*Tuesday, November 12, 2024
**Wednesday, May 21, 2025
Wednesday, January 15, 2025

Wednesday, June 11, 2025
 HR/Policy Committee AND

Finance Committee
Meetings

HR/Policy meetings will
begin at 6:00 PM

Wednesday, August 14, 2024
Wednesday, February 19,

2025
Wednesday, September 18,
2024 Wednesday, March 19,

2025
Wednesday, October 23, 2024

*Tuesday, April 22, 2025
*Tuesday, November 19, 2024
**Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Wednesday, January 22, 2025

Wednesday, June 18, 2025
Finance meetings will

immediately follow HR/Policy
Wednesday, August 14, 2024

Wednesday, February 19,
2025

Wednesday, September 18,
2024 Wednesday, March 19,

2025
Wednesday, October 23, 2024

*Tuesday, April 22, 2025
*Tuesday, November 19, 2024
**Wednesday, May 14, 2025
Wednesday, January 22, 2025

Wednesday, June 18, 2025
 Athletic Advisory Committee
Meetings (currently quarterly)
will begin at 5:30 pm August
7, 2024 November 12, 2024
March  12,  2025  June  11,
2025   **May  Committee
meetings  weeks  will  be
switched  due  to  2025-26
budget cycle

Board Approval
03/26/2024


